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A PROPOSED THREE-YEAR CYCLE  
Spring 2015-Fall 2017 

Division Color Keys Biblical Studies; Pastoral Ministries; Theology/History; Christian Education; Spiritual Formation 
Semester  Monday (Weekly) 

Birmingham; NLA; MSC; NMS; MON 
Monday (8x-Hybrids) 
Birmingham, Tuscaloosa, Huntsville 

Tuesday/Thursday (8X-Hybrids) 
Birmingham; Montgomery; Rainsville  
 

Spring 
2015 

DISC5171:Spiritual Formation 2 
NTEN5300: Exploring the New  
                     Testament 
PATH5331: Pastoral Ministry 
NTGK6300: Intermediate Greek  
                      Grammar  
CEEF6310: Teaching the Bible 
 (CE) 

DISC5171:Spiritual Formation 2 
PREA6200: Preaching Practicum  
OTHB6300: Intermediate  
                      Hebrew Grammar  
HIST5223:Baptist Heritage   
 

DISC5171:Spiritual Formation 2 
THEO5301:Systematic Theology 2   
CCSW6214:Interpersonal   
                     Relationship Skills  
PATH6230: Supervised Ministry 2 
BBBW5200: Encountering the   
                      Biblical World 
CEYH6240:Youth Ministry in  
      (CE)       Theory and Practice 

Fall 
2015 

DISC5170: Spiritual Formation 1             
PATH5230:Supervise Ministry I                    
PSYC5202: Counseling in Ministry  
BBBW5200: Encountering the   
                      Biblical World  
PREA5300:Proclaiming the Bible 

DISC5170: Spiritual Formation 1             
OTEN5300: Exploring the Old  
                     Testament 
NTGK5300: Introductory Greek  
                     Grammar 
THEO5300:Systematic Theology 1   
 

DISC5170: Spiritual Formation 1             
HIST5200: History of Christianity 
                    : Early- Medieval 
PREA5300:Proclaiming the Bible 
OTHB5300: Introductory Hebrew   
                      Grammar 
CECH6230:Children Ministry in  
       (CE)     Theory and Practice 

Spring 
2016 

DISC5171:Spiritual Formation 2 
EVAN5250: Church Evangelism  
CCSW6214:Interpersonal   
                     Relationship Skills  
PATH6230: Supervised Ministry 2 
PREA6200: Preaching Practicum  
CEEF 6301 Philosophical  
 (CE)           Foundation 

DISC5171:Spiritual Formation 2 
NTGK6300: Intermediate Greek  
                      Grammar  
PSYC5202: Counseling in Ministry  
THEO5301:Systematic Theology 2   
 

DISC5171:Spiritual Formation 2 
EVAN5250: Church Evangelism  
HIST 5301: History of Christianity 
                     :Reformation-Modern 
PREA6200: Preaching Practicum  
OTHB6300: Intermediate Hebrew  
                     Grammar 
CEAD6250 Adult Ministry in  
    (CE)       Theory and Practice 

Fall 
2016 

DISC5170: Spiritual Formation 1             
THEO5300:Systematic Theology 1   
HIST5200: History of Christianity 
                    : Early- Medieval 
OTHB5300: Introductory Hebrew   
                      Grammar  
CEYH6240:Youth Ministry in  
      (CE)       Theory and Practice 

DISC5170: Spiritual Formation 1             
HIST 5301: History of Christianity 
                     :Reformation-Modern 
PATH5230:Supervise Ministry I                    
BBBW5200: Encountering the   
                      Biblical World 
NTEN5300: Exploring the New  
                     Testament 

DISC5170: Spiritual Formation 1             
PSYC5202: Counseling in Ministry  
OTEN5300: Exploring the Old  
                     Testament 
 NTGK6300: Intermediate Greek  
                      Grammar  
CEEF6310: Teaching the Bible 
 (CE) 
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Spring 
2017 
 

DISC5171:Spiritual Formation 2 
HIST 5301: History of Christianity 
                     :Reformation-Modern 
THEO5301:Systematic Theology 2   
 
OTHB6300: Intermediate Hebrew  
                     Grammar  
CECH6230:Children Ministry in  
       (CE)     Theory and Practice 
 

DISC5171:Spiritual Formation 2 
HIST5200: History of Christianity 
                    : Early- Medieval 
PATH6230: Supervised Ministry 2 
CCSW6214:Interpersonal   
                     Relationship Skills  
EVAN5250: Church Evangelism  
 

DISC5171:Spiritual Formation 2 
HIST5223:Baptist Heritage   
NTEN5300: Exploring the New  
                     Testament 
NTGK6300: Intermediate Greek  
                      Grammar 
 

Fall 
2017 

DISC5170: Spiritual Formation 1             
HIST5223:Baptist Heritage   
OTEN5300: Exploring the Old  
                     Testament 
NTGK5300: Introductory Greek  
                      Grammar 
CEAD6250 Adult Ministry in  
    (CE)       Theory and Practice 

DISC5170: Spiritual Formation 1             
PREA5300:Proclaiming the Bible 
OTHB5300: Introductory Hebrew   
                      Grammar  
PATH5331: Pastoral Ministry 
 

DISC5170: Spiritual Formation 1             
PATH5331: Pastoral Ministry 
THEO5300:Systematic Theology 1   
PATH5230:Supervise Ministry I                    
CEEF 6301 Philosophical  
 (CE)           Foundation 

Notes:  
1. The two 4x hybrid offerings will be offered from the New Orleans campus, and extension center students will be encouraged to come to campus twice for on-campus 

credit. Faculty will travel out to the extension center once during the semester. The trips should be well publicized so students can be in the classroom with the teacher 
as much as possible. 

2. The hybrids starting from New Orleans will be offered with four meetings per semester of four hours each. The hybrids starting from the extension centers will be 
offered with eight meetings per semester of two hours each. 

3. The cycle below was discontinued in the 2014-2015 year and replaced with the MTS/MACE offerings in Clinton. The graduate dean decided to keep offering the 
classes below without the CIV option.  


